statute. The City must remove this reference. 

6. Section 13.35 (b)(5)(b) – Maximum Sizes – The Ordinance states, “For lots with 

an existing legal multifamily dwelling structure proposing one (1) new 
construction detached ADU, the ADU shall not exceed one thousand two 
hundred (1,200) square feet. For lots with an existing or proposed legal 
multifamily dwelling structure proposing two (2) detached ADUs, the ADUs 
shall not exceed eight hundred (800) square feet…” However, local design 
standards may not preclude a unit created subject to Government Code section